

SmartRack Magnetic Vinyl Kit for Rack Airflow Management

MODEL NUMBER: SRCOOLMVKIT



Highlights

- 6 magnetic panels attach to vented rack doors and side panels
- Traps cool air inside rack for maximum cooling efficiency
- Seals tightly to eliminate hot spots that can harm equipment
- Covers a standard 48U rack door perforation pattern
- Compatible with all Tripp Lite
 SmartRack enclosures

Package Includes

- (4) Magnetic vinyl panels, 16.9 x 18.8 in.
- (2) Magnetic vinyl panels, 16.9 x 5.2 in.



Description

The SRCOOLMVKIT SmartRack® Magnetic Vinyl Kit consists of six panels that attach magnetically to the vented front door, rear door or side panel of your floor or wall-mount rack enclosure. By blocking perforated areas, cool air is trapped inside the rack cabinet, and hot spots that can damage connected equipment are eliminated. Operating at a cooler temperature allows your sensitive rack equipment to last longer and work more efficiently. With four 16.9 x 18.8-inch and two 16.9 x 5.2-inch magnetic vinyl panels, the SRCOOLMVKIT can cover an EIA-standard 19-inch 48U rack door perforation pattern. It is compatible with all SmartRack enclosures.

Features

Traps Cool Air Inside SmartRack Enclosure for Maximum Cooling Efficiency

- 6 magnetic panels attach to vented rack doors and side panels
- Blocks perforated areas to prevent cool air from escaping
- Seals tightly to eliminate hot spots that can harm equipment
- Covers up to a standard 48U rack door perforation pattern
- Compatible with all Tripp Lite SmartRack enclosures

Specifications

OVERVIEW	
Accessories Type	Cooling Accessories
PHYSICAL	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	0.6 x 18.9 x 20.5
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	1.52 x 48.01 x 52.07
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	4.4



Shipping Weight (kg)	2.0
WARRANTY	
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	5-year limited warranty

© 2017 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies: https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies